
Full-Time Faculty Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016
# Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH

the Arts        
     Lower Division 141 4,307 127 4,198 152 3,931 158 4,257
     Upper Division 188 2,774 193 2,914 207 3,102 192 3,203
     Graduate 85 436 81 495 74 398 93 495
     College Total 414 7,517 401 7,607 433 7,431 443 7,955
     % of Univ Total 30.0% 11.5% 28.6% 11.8% 29.8% 11.1% 30.1% 12.5%
Business & Computer Science
     Lower Division 39 4,120 42 4,184 43 4,095 41 3,534
     Upper Division 100 5,878 88 5,924 95 6,170 95 6,456
     Graduate 40 1,644 51 1,482 52 1,557 57 1,616
     College Total 179 11,642 181 11,590 190 11,822 193 11,606
     % of Univ Total 13.0% 17.8% 12.9% 17.9% 13.1% 17.7% 13.1% 18.2%
Education & Health Professions
     Lower Division 35 2,055 31 1,541 28 1,593 23 1,334
     Upper Division 80 7,211 83 7,229 83 7,092 76 6,654
     Graduate 98 2,333 110 3,125 120 3,626 134 3,776
     College Total 213 11,599 224 11,895 231 12,311 233 11,764
     % of Univ Total 15.4% 17.7% 16.0% 18.4% 15.9% 18.4% 15.9% 18.4%
Letters & Sciences

Remedial 0 0 14 1,038 15 962 16 746
     Lower Division 259 23,264 267 22,307 296 24,133 292 22,595
     Upper Division 196 6,953 203 7,356 186 7,229 190 6,440
     Graduate 54 1,113 65 1,392 68 1,642 67 1,131
     College Total 509 31,330 549 32,093 565 33,966 565 30,912
     % of Univ Total 36.9% 47.8% 39.2% 49.6% 38.9% 50.8% 38.4% 48.5%
Other 

Remedial 16 1,467 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Lower Division 25 1,000 20 814 12 508 15 805
     Upper Division 25 932 25 717 22 781 21 756
     Graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Total 66 3,399 45 1,531 34 1,289 36 1,561
     % of Univ Total 4.8% 5.2% 3.2% 2.4% 2.3% 1.9% 2.4% 2.4%
University Total
     Remedial 16 1,467 14 1,038 15 962 16 746
     Lower Division 499 34,746 487 33,044 531 34,260 529 32,525
     Upper Division 589 23,748 592 24,140 593 24,374 574 23,509
     Graduate 277 5,526 307 6,494 314 7,223 351 7,018
     Total 1,381 65,487 1,400 64,716 1,453 66,819 1,470 63,798
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Part-Time Faculty Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016
# Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH

the Arts
     Lower Division 54 3,085 62 3,589 54 3,660 56 3,362
     Upper Division 18 232 20 410 20 623 19 247
     Graduate 2 5 5 14 7 24 4 15
     College Total 74 3,322 87 4,013 81 4,307 79 3,624
     % of Univ Total 15.7% 12.5% 17.8% 14.7% 16.9% 16.8% 14.7% 13.1%
Business & Computer Science
     Lower Division 11 766 15 1,146 19 1,422 37 2,164
     Upper Division 9 540 12 588 14 816 18 720
     Graduate 8 216 3 51 1 12 1 24
     College Total 28 1,522 30 1,785 34 2,250 56 2,908
     % of Univ Total 5.9% 5.7% 6.1% 6.5% 7.1% 8.8% 10.4% 10.5%
Education & Health Professions
     Lower Division 42 1,821 62 2,443 49 1,909 50 1,992
     Upper Division 48 3,474 47 2,647 44 2,448 41 2,368
     Graduate 49 971 48 1,252 72 1,997 88 2,568
     College Total 139 6,266 157 6,342 165 6,354 179 6,928
     % of Univ Total 29.4% 23.5% 32.2% 23.2% 34.5% 24.8% 33.3% 25.0%
Letters & Sciences
     Remedial 0 0 1 116 4 203 5 336
     Lower Division 134 10,495 140 11,215 116 8,459 119 9,071
     Upper Division 19 1,344 24 1,401 27 1,721 29 1,878
     Graduate 20 819 17 819 12 636 23 1,068
     College Total 173 12,658 182 13,551 159 11,019 176 12,353
     % of Univ Total 36.7% 47.5% 37.3% 49.6% 33.3% 43.0% 32.8% 44.5%
Other 
     Remedial 4 296 0 0 0 0 0 1,373
     Lower Division 26 1,604 11 764 20 927 27 570
     Upper Division 28 996 21 885 19 774 20 0
     Total 58 2,896 32 1,649 39 1,701 47 1,943
     % of Univ Total 12.3% 10.9% 6.6% 6.0% 8.2% 6.6% 8.8% 7.0%
University Total
     Remedial 4 296 1 116 4 203 5 1,709
     Lower Division 267 17,771 290 19,157 258 16,377 289 17,159
     Upper Division 122 6,586 124 5,931 124 6,382 127 5,213
     Graduate 79 2,011 73 2,136 92 2,669 116 3,675

     Total 472 26,664 488 27,340 478 25,631 537 27,756
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All Faculty Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016
# Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH

the Arts    
     Lower Division 195 7,392 189 7,787 206 7,591 214 7,619
     Upper Division 206 3,006 213 3,324 227 3,725 211 3,450
     Graduate 87 441 86 509 81 422 97 510
     College Total 488 10,839 488 11,620 514 11,738 522 11,579
     % of Univ Total 26.3% 11.8% 25.8% 12.6% 24.2% 12.4% 23.0% 12.2%
Business & Computer Science
     Lower Division 50 4,886 57 5,330 62 5,517 78 5,698
     Upper Division 109 6,418 100 6,512 109 6,986 113 7,176
     Graduate 48 1,860 54 1,533 53 1,569 58 1,640
     College Total 207 13,164 211 13,375 224 14,072 249 14,514
     % of Univ Total 11.2% 14.3% 11.2% 14.5% 10.6% 14.9% 11.0% 15.4%
Education & Health Professions     
     Lower Division 77 3,876 93 3,984 77 3,502 73 3,326
     Upper Division 128 10,685 130 9,876 127 9,540 117 9,022
     Graduate 147 3,304 158 4,377 192 5,623 222 6,344
     College Total 352 17,865 381 18,237 396 18,665 412 18,692
     % of Univ Total 19.0% 19.4% 20.2% 19.8% 18.7% 19.8% 18.2% 19.8%
Letters & Sciences
     Remedial 0 0 15 1,154 19 1,165 21 1,082
     Lower Division 393 33,759 407 33,522 412 32,592 411 31,666
     Upper Division 215 8,297 227 8,757 213 8,950 219 8,318
     Graduate 74 1,932 82 2,211 80 2,278 90 2,199
     College Total 682 43,988 731 45,644 724 44,985 741 43,265
     % of Univ Total 36.8% 47.7% 38.7% 49.6% 34.1% 47.6% 32.7% 45.8%
Other 
     Remedial 20 1,763 0 0 0 0 0 1,373
     Lower Division 51 2,604 31 1,578 32 1,435 42 1,375
     Upper Division 53 1,928 46 1,602 41 1,555 41 756
    Graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
     Total 124 6,295 77 3,180 73 2,990 83 3,504
     % of Univ Total 6.7% 6.8% 4.1% 3.5% 3.4% 3.2% 3.7% 3.7%
University Total
     Remedial 20 1,763 15 1,154 19 1,165 21 2,455
     Lower Division 766 52,517 777 52,201 789 50,637 818 49,684
     Upper Division 711 30,334 716 30,071 717 30,756 701 28,722
     Graduate 356 7,537 380 8,630 406 9,892 467 10,693
    Consortium Courses 0 0 0 0 192 2,049 259 2,996
     Total 1,853 92,151 1,888 92,056 2,123 94,499 2,266 94,550
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All Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016
Faculty # Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH # Sections SCH

the Arts
Full-Time Faculty 414 7,517 401 7,607 433 7,431 443 7,955
Part-Time Faculty 74 3,322 87 4,013 81 4,307 79 3,624

     College Total 488 10,839 488 11,620 514 11,738 522 11,579
     % of Univ Total 26.3% 11.8% 25.8% 12.6% 24.2% 12.4% 23.0% 12.2%
Business & Computer Science

Full-Time Faculty 179 11,642 181 11,590 190 11,822 193 11,606
Part-Time Faculty 28 1,522 30 1,785 34 2,250 56 2,908

     College Total 207 13,164 211 13,375 224 14,072 249 14,514
     % of Univ Total 11.2% 14.3% 11.2% 14.5% 10.6% 14.9% 11.0% 15.4%

Education & Health Professions

Full-Time Faculty 213 11,599 224 11,895 231 12,311 233 11,764
Part-Time Faculty 139 6,266 157 6,342 165 6,354 179 6,928

     College Total 352 17,865 381 18,237 396 18,665 412 18,692
     % of Univ Total 19.0% 19.4% 20.2% 19.8% 18.7% 19.8% 18.2% 19.8%
Letters & Sciences

Full-Time Faculty 509 31,330 549 32,093 565 33,966 565 30,912
Part-Time Faculty 173 12,658 182 13,551 159 11,019 176 12,353

     College Total 682 43,988 731 45,644 724 44,985 741 43,265
     % of Univ Total 36.8% 47.7% 38.7% 49.6% 34.1% 47.6% 32.7% 45.8%
Other 

Full-Time Faculty 66 3,399 45 1,531 34 1,289 36 1,561
Part-Time Faculty 58 2,896 32 1,649 39 1,701 47 1,943

     Total 124 6,295 77 3,180 73 2,990 83 3,504
     % of Univ Total 6.7% 6.8% 4.1% 3.5% 3.4% 3.2% 3.7% 3.7%
University Total

Full-Time Faculty 1,381 65,487 1,400 64,716 1,453 66,819 1,470 63,798
Part-Time Faculty 472 26,664 488 27,340 478 25,631 537 27,756
Consortium Faculty 0 0 0 0 192 2,049 259 2,996

     Total 1,853 92,151 1,888 92,056 2,123 94,499 2,266 94,550
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